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ARRIVALS LEVEL OUTER LANES 
TERMINAL 3 FULL CLOSURES

APM Pedestrian Bridge Construction | 11PM to 6AM
Wed. Jan 12 thru Fri. Jan 14; Sat. Jan 15 thru Tue. Jan 25; Thu. Feb 17 thru Sat. Feb 19
ACTIVITY
The APM project will construct a Pedestrian Bridge over the roadways at Terminal 3 to connect to the 
West CTA Station.

Nightly full closures of Arrivals Level Outer Lanes are scheduled for Wednesday, January 12 through 
Friday, January 14 to install the shoring tower; Saturday, January 15 through Tuesday, January 25 to 
install the Pedestrian Bridge, and Thursday, February 17 through Saturday, February 19 for removal of 
the shoring tower and re-installation of a traffic signal.

During these closures, traffic will be detoured to the Inner Lanes around construction. Outer Lane 
shuttles and POV’s may also use southbound West Way. Inner Lane shuttles are not impacted by this 
work. The long crosswalk east of Parking Structure 3 will be closed. Both Arrivals Levels entrances to 
Parking Structure 3, and the easternmost exit, will be closed. The northwest exit will be maintained.

During select nights, the Rental Car stop at Terminal 2 may be closed to facilitate traffic control set up. 
When the stop is closed, signage will be posted including wayfinding to the next available stop. Please 
watch for signage and follow all detour routes during all phases of work. Always use caution when 
traveling through construction areas.

Issued 1.5.22

  LAX Construction Hotline: 310-649-5292   |     @FlyLAXAirport   |     LAInternationalAirport
 LAXConstructionHotline@LAWA.org
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